SH-H SHUNTS
Impulse Current Measuring
Shunt
Datasheet
General Description
These shunts are used for the measurement of impulse
currents in high-voltage test labs. The wave shape of
the measured current can be displayed on a HAEFELY

Max. peak current Imax 500 A 200 A 100 A
Resistance R 2 Ω 5 Ω 10 Ω
Resistance Accuracy  ±5% ±5% ±5%
Partial response time Tα 10 ns 10 ns 10 ns
Repetition rate
at Un / In
1 s 1 s 1 s
Repetition rate
at Umax / Imax
4 s 4 s 4 s
Weight / shunt 1.5 kg
Dimensions H 115mm, W 70 mm, L 255 mm
Accuracy on the resistance measurement < ± 1 %
Accuracy at 8/20 µs impulse currents < ± 1
Other available  values
SH-H-0.1 0.1 Ω
SH-H-0.2 0.2 Ω
SH-H-0.5 0.5 Ω
SH-H-1 1 Ω
SH-H-2 2 Ω
SH-H-3 3 Ω
SH-H-5 5 Ω
SH-H-10 10 Ω
SH-H-20 20 Ω
Global Presence
Europe
HAEFELY AG
Birsstrasse 300